AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
OCTOBER, 2012

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 12,753

0 12,753

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

INCOME TAXES
CURRENT

6,827,924

6,827,924

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3C OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN}/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

(NET} ~ DISPOSITJON EXPENSES INC()_ME(A}

0 0 0 6,840,677 $ 10,872,461

0 0 0 6,840,677 $ 10,872,461

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 34,212,056,554 13,051,284,003

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 33 363 511 899 12 193 411 595

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (3,102,761,024) (354,309,380)
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 30,260,750,876 11,839,102,215

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 30,260,750,876 11,839,102,215

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

OCTOBER, 2012

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

21160 772 550 201765 336 2789273 771

21170100 304 194 545175 2,671,651,603

(2,748,451 ,643) 0 (2,237,321 ,497)

18,421,648,661 194,545,175 434,330,105

0 0 0

18,421,648,661 194,545,175 434,330,105

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

649 817 355 24,801,629,012 (1 ,233,895,329) $ 23,567,733,683

637 319 659 24 673 616 740 (1 ,455,552,576) $ 23,218,064,164

0 (4,985,773,140) 2,353,546,564 __! (2,632,226,577)

637,319,659 19,687,843,600 897,993,987 $ 20,585,837,587

0 0 0 $ 0

637,319,659 19,687,843,600 897,993,987 $ 20,585,837,587

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE
FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION· EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REG RETAIL
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY
GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES
INTEREST SYCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED

[…]

(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.18%

1.56%

0.00%

10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

8.14%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.53%

0.03%

0.00%

4.71%

0.11%

0.00%

0.00%

6.39%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.10%

0.27%

0.00%

10.00%

2.15%

0.00%

8.13%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.50%

0.00%

0.00%

4.77%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.32%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.18%

1.56%

0.00%

11.00%

5.00%

0.00%

8.76%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.53%

0.03%

0.00%

5.19%

0.11%

0.00%

0.00%

6.86%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.10%

0.27%

0.00%

11.00%

2.15%

0.00%

8.75%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.50%

0.00%

0.00%

5.25%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.80%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

OCTOBER, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,903,776,360 $ (0) $ 5,903,776,360 29.55% 5.18% 1.53% 5.18% 1.53% 5.18% 1.53%

SHORT TERM DEBT 440,605,464 (0) 440,605,464 2.21% 1.56% 0.03% 1.56% 0.03% 1.56% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,418,108,018 (0) 9,418,108,018 47.14% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.19%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 446,978,701 (0) 446,978,701 2.24% 5.00% 0.11% 5.00% 0.11% 5.00% 0.11%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,768,358,257 (0) 3, 768,358,257 18.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,198,771 0 2,198,771 0.01% 7.53% 0.00% 8.14% 0.00% 8.76% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,980,025,571 $ (0) $ 19,980,025,571 100.00% 5.92% 6.39% 6.86%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,060,613,922 $ (0) $ 6,060,613,922 29.44% 5.10% 1.50% 5.10% 1.50% 5.10% 1.50%

SHORT TERM DEBT 289,155,009 0 289,155,009 1.40% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,817,572,076 (0) 9,817,572,076 47.69% 9.00% 4.29% 10.00% 4.77% 11.00% 5.25%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 414,842,769 (0) 414,842,769 2.02% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,000,834,551 0 4,000,834,551 19.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,819,260 0 2,819,260 0.01% 7.51% 0.00% 8.13% 0.00% 8.75% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,585,837,587 $ 0 $ 20,585,837,587 100.00% 5.84% 6.32% 6.80%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC